fa) Insert tull name(s) and

TUESDAY

Rule 2.33

Form 2.178B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s 2.17B

proposais

Name of Company [ Company Number
MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited 03966103

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division ' 1160 of 2009
Bristal District Registry

(full name of court)

addresstesy  BS1 5Q0 and Robert
CF10 3PW,

We (a) Rass David Connack of PricewaterhauseCoapers LLP, 31 Great George Streat, Bristol,

Nicholas Lewis of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, One Kingsway, Cardiff,

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

~
A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(B Insertdate () 3 July 2009

Signed

’\W

Joint Admnlstr

Dated

3 July 2009

Contact Details:

You do not have te give any contact information
in the box opposile but if you do, it will help
Companies House o contact you if there is a
query on the form. The centact information that
you give will ba visible ta searchers of the public
recnred

U LO

07l07l2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

Farida Khawaja

PricewaterhousaCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Tel 9113 289 4037

DX Number OX Exchangs

:n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

apanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3uZ DX 33050 Cardiff




PRICEWATERHOUSE(QOPERS @

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House

33 Wellingion Street

Leeds 1.51 4JP

Telephone: +44 (0) 113 289 4000

. Facsimile: +44 (0) 113 289 4460
To all known creditors Direct Phone:  +44 {0) 113 289 4337
- Direct Fax: +44 (0} 113 289 4580

pwe.com/uk

3 July 2009

if telephoning piease contact Farida Khawaja on 0113 289 4337
Our ref: GP/FK/KRB/MCT/030701

Dear Sirs

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in administration (“the Company”)

| wrote to ail known creditors on 18 May 2009 to explain that the Company had entered into administration and that | had been appointed as Joint
Administrator together with my colleague Robert Nicholas Lewis.

I enciose with this letter the Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the administration.

We have formed the view that the Company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors.

Accordingiy, a meeting of creditors is not being convened at this time. In accordance with Rule 2.33(5) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (“IR86") our
proposals wili be deemed to have been approved by creditors unless a meeting of creditors is requisitioned in the prescribed manner by at least 10% in

value of creditors within 12 days of the date on which these proposals are circulated. It is therefore important that you read this document
carefully. )

PricewsieshouseCoopers LLP is a mited ¥abilly pastnership registened in Erxland with registered number OC303525. The regi otfice of Prh zoopers LLP is 1 Ei Place, London WC2IN BRH. aopers LLP is ised and by the Fnancial
L Aughony for g i L




PRICEAAIERHOUSE(QOPERS @

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague Farida Khawaja on 0113 289 4337.

Yours faithfully
For and behalf of the Company

Rob'Lewis
Joint Adp

Enclosures: Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the administration
Statement of claim form (D355E)

Robert Nicholas Lewis and Ross David Connock have been appointed as Joint Administrators of MCT Mitchelf Cotts Limited and they contract as agents of the Company without personal
liability. Bath are licensed to act-as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.




PRICEWVATERHOUSE(QOPERS [

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in Administration
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Bristol District Registry
Case No. 1160 of 2009

Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration

3 July 2009




Contents

Section

3

Appendix A

Purpose of this document

The Administrators’ statement of proposals: -

a. Brief history of the Company and summary of the Administrators’ actions to date
b. _u_ﬁuomm_m for achieving the purpose of the Administration

c. Statement of Affairs

d. Statutory and other information

Recsipts and payments account

Statement of Affairs

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in Administration (“the Company”)
-Joint Administrators' proposals tor achieving the purpose of the Administration




1. Purpose of this document

I wrote 1o all creditors on 19 May 2009 to explain that MCT Mitcheli Cotts Limited (“the Company”}) had entered into Administration and that Ross David Connock
and | had been appointed as Joint Administrators (“the Administrators™} on 11 May 2009.

We were appointed as Administrators to manage the affairs, business and property of the Company. We will act until such time as our proposals for achieving the
purpose of the' Administration have been agreed by creditors and implemented, following which the Administration will be ended.

The purpose of an Administration is to achieve one of the following objectives:

(a) Primarily, rescuing the Company as a going concern, or failing that

(b} Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration),
or finally .

(c) Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

For the reasons detailed in this document, objective (¢) is being pursued as it was not reasonably practical to rescue the Company as a going concern or achieving
a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration).

This document and its appendices form the Administrators’ statement of proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration as required by Paragraph 49
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (“Sch.B1 |A86").

As detailed in Section 2 we have formed the view that the Company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors.
Accordingly, by virtue of Paragraph 52(1) Sch.B1 1A86, a meeting of creditors is not being convened at this time. In accordance with Rule 2.33(5) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 (“IR86") our proposals will be deemed to have been approved by creditors unless a meeting of creditors is requisitioned in the prescribed manner by at
least 10% in vaiue of creditors within 12 days of the date on which these proposals are circulated.

If you have any concerns or questions regarding the background to this case or what is being proposed, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague, Farida
Khawaja, on 0113 289 4037.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited

AS2NE

R NiLewis
Joint Administrato

Robert Mitholas Lewis and Ross David Connock have been appointed as Joint Administrators of MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited and they contract as agents of the Company without

personal liability. Both are licensed to act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in Administration (“the Company”)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

a.  Brief history of the Company and summary of the Administrators’ actions to date
Background

The Company traded as a manufacturer of gearboxes and drivetrain assemblies, and as a low volume manufacturer of engines, for the automotive industry. The
Company’s business had declined significantly as a result of the global recession and the consequent severe downturn in automotive manufacturing. The
Company was based in Weston-Super-Mare in the South West of England where it employed 86 staff.

The Company was part of a group comprising mainly of a holding company, Hasgo Group Limited, and its two trading subsidiaries, the Company and WDS
Components Limited (the three companies being the “Group”).

The Company was insolvent, due mainly to its joint liability for the Group bank debts of £17.929m and a significant deficit on its defined benefit pension scheme.
The Group’s bank was unwilling to increase its indebtedness to the Company.

In November 2008 the administrators were instructed fo assist Hasgo Group Limited and its bank by advising on a disposal strategy for the two trading subsidiaries
and to implement an accelerated sale process for the subsidiaries and / or their businesses and assets.

The circumstances giving rise to the Administrators’ appointment

The Company was offered for sale in its entirety, and the marketing activity was not restricted to the sale of the Company’s business and assets. 41 potential third
party purchasers (8 UK trade, 20 overseas trade, 13 financial) were identified and contacted. The marketing activity was led by a PricewaterhouseCoopers

corporate finance automotive sector specialist. Strong interest was shown by two potential trade purchasers, and one indicative offer of £2.5m received. However
both parties withdrew following decisions being taken by their boards of directors not to pursue any corporate acquisitions in the prevailing economic environment.

The marketing activity concluded that it would not be feasible to conclude a “going concern” sale to a third party purchaser. The prospects of a sale were adversely
impacted by the recessionary economic climate and reduced availability of funding for corporate acquisitions. The only remaining party with an interest in acquiring
the business and assets was MCT Reman Limited (“the purchaser™), a Company formed by Roger Atkinson (director of Hasgo Group Limited, MCT Mitchell Cotts
Limited and WDS Components Limited) and James Stone (company secretary and finance director of Hasgo Group Limited).

The main alternative course of action would have been for the Company to enter into a creditors’ voluntary liquidation process. The administrators consulted with
the Group's bank, Bank of Scotland Plc, on this matter (as secured creditor the Group’s bank was the only creditor with any prospect of any recoveries under any
feasible option) and estimated that the potential net recoveries to the Group’s bank in a liquidation could be of the order of £500,000, although the actual outcome
could have been subject to significant variation. In addition ta the financial outcome for the Bank, any “going concern” solution would protect employment for the
Company's staff.

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited - in Administration (“the Company”)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration



2.

The Administrators’ statement of proposals

The manner in which the Company’s affairs and business have been managed and financed

A-sale of the business and assets to MCT Reman Limited was completed immediately following appointment.

The consideration included the following elements:

initial cash consideration of £300,000 (plus a further contingent element of up to £180,000, of which £90,000 is held in escrow);

deferred cash consideration of £300,000 payable in instalments between November 2009 and May 2010,

an amount payable equal to £1 for every £2 by which EBITDA attained by the Purchaser in the 24 months post completion exceeds £500,000 (the “Earn
Out”). Amounts payable under the Earn Qut will be payable no later than two months after the end of each of the two 12 month periods;

if the shares (or business and assets) of MCT Reman Ltd are sold within 24 months of completion, a further amount will be payable equal to 40% of the
sale proceeds less any amount paid under the Deferred Value and Earn Qut provisions.

The Company has taken a second charge (ranking behind the Purchaser's funder) over the assets sold to the Purchaser, in respect of the deferred ang contingent
elements of the consideration.

The assets of the business were valued in February 2009 by Edward Symmons LLP, an independent firm of professional valuation agents. The Company’s
leasehold property interests were valued at £Nil. Valuations were prepared on two bases as follows:

Market value as a whole in its working place: plant and equipment, office furniture and equipment £308,500; stock expressed as a percentage of cost -
engine components 50%, work in progress 40%, finished goods 60%. Based on the Company balance sheet at 31 March 2009 this would suggest a stock
valuation of approximately £794,000; and

Market value for removal (3 months marketing period): plant and equipment, office furniture and equipment £103,300; stock expressed as a percentage of
cost - engine components 7.5%, work in progress 5%, finished goods 20%. Based on the Company balance sheet at 31 March 2009, this would suggest a
stack valuation of approximately £127,000.

Further information in respect of the sale of the business was provided in our initial letter to creditors dated 19 May 20089.

Objective of the Administration

As stated in Section 1 of this document, objective (c) realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors, is
being pursued by the Joint Administrators.

Due to the substantial sums due to the secured and unsecured creditors, it was not reasonably practical te rescue the Company as a going concern.

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in Administration A..:..o Company”)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Dividend prospects

There will be a significant shortfall to the Company’s bank as secured creditor; therefore, there is no prospect of a distribution to unsecured creditors. The
Prescribed Part (which is that part of any floating charge realisations that should be made available for unsecured creditors) has no application to this
administration because there is not a floating charge that was created on or after 15 September 2003.

The Administrators anticipate that the preferential creditors will be paid in full.

Ending the Administration

The Administrators currently envisage that o:n.._., the objective of the administration has been achieved the Administrators will file a notice under Paragraph 84(1)
Sch.B1 |A86 with the Registrar of Companies, following registration of which the Company will be dissolved three months later.

It is likety that an extension of the Administration shall be sought by the Administrators in respect of the Company.

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in Administration (“the Company™) .
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration



2,

b.

The Administrators’ statement of proposals

Proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration

The Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration.

i)

i)

ii)

iv)

vi)

vii)

The Administrators will continue to manage and finance the Company's business, affairs and property from trading revenues and asset realisations in such
manner as they consider expedient with a view to realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

The Administrators may investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any claims that the Company may have under the:Companies Act 1985 or IA86 or otherwise. In
addition, the Administrators shall do ail such other things and generally exercise all their powers as Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable
in order to achieve the purpose of the Administration or to protect and preserve the assets of the Company or to maximise their realisations or for any other

purpose incidental to these proposals.

If the Administrators think that funds will become available for the unsecured creditors, the Administrators may at their discretion establish in principle the
claims of the unsecured creditors for adjudication by a subsequent liquidator and the costs of so doing will be met out of the prescribed part as costs
associated with the prescribed part.

If the Administrators think that funds will become available for the unsecured oqm&&a_ the Administrators may at their discretion make an application to court
for permission.to make distributions to unsecured creditors under Paragraph 65(3) Sch.B1 1A86.

The Administrators do not propose to seek the election of creditors’ committee for the Company as there is no anticipated distribution to the unsecured
creditors. However should a commitiee be elected and where the Administrators consider it appropriate, they will seek sanction from the committee to a
proposed action rather than convening a meeting of all creditors.

If one is elected, the Administrators will consult the creditors’ committee, prior to making an application to the court under section 176A(5) 1A86 for an order not
to distribute the prescribed part to unsecured creditors if the Administrators conclude that the cost of making a distribution would be disproportionate to the

benefits.
If one is elected, the Administrators will consult with the creditors’ committee concerning the necessary steps to extend the Administration beyond the statutory

duration of one year if an extension is considered advantageous. If a committee is not elected the Administrators shall either apply to the court or seek consent
from the appropriate classes of creditors for an extension.

viii) The Administrators may use any or a combination of “exit route” strategies in order to bring the >a3.am.=m=o: to an end, but in this particular instance the

Administrators are likely to wish to pursue the following option as being the most cost effective and practical in the present circumstances: -

(a) Once all of the assets have been realised and the Administrators have concluded ail work within the Administration, the Administrators will file a notice
under Paragraph 84(1) Sch.B1 IA86 with the Registrar of Companies, following registration of which the Company will be dissclved three months later.

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited ~ in Administration (“the Company”)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

ix) The Administrators shall be discharged from liability pursuant to Paragraph 98(1) Sch.B1 |A86 in respect of any action of theirs as Administrators at a time
resolved by the secured creditor, or if a distribution has been or may be made to the preferential creditors, at a time resolved by the secured and preferential
creditors or in any case at a time determined by the court.

x) ltis proposed that the Administrators’ fees be fixed under Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 by reference to the time properly given by the
Administrators and the various grades of their staff according to their firn’s usual charge out rates for work of this nature. Also that disbursements for services
provided by the Administrators’ own firm (defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice No.9) be charged in accordance with the
Administrators’ firm’s policy. It will be for the creditors’ committee to fix the basis and level of the Administrators’ fees and Category 2 disbursements but if no
committee is appointed, as the Administrators have stated that they think that the Company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to
non-preferential unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Section 176A 1A86, it will be for the secured creditor and if applicable preferential creditors to
determine these instead.

xi) The Administrators also propose that the Company’s books and records be destroyed one year after dissolution.

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in Administration (“the. Company”)

Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration



.

2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

c. Statement of Affairs

The Statement of Affairs of the Company was delivered to the Administrators on 25 June 2009. The statement was signed by John Grant, a director of the
Company. )

The Statement of Affairs is _ooEma at Appendix A and includes details of the names, addresses and debts of creditors. In line with the statutory format for a
Statement of Affairs, it does not include any provisicn for the costs of realisation and administration.

The Administrators confirm that they have not carried out anything in the nature of an audit on the information contained in the Statement of Affairs.

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited - in Administration (“the Company™)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration

Il
4




2. The Administrators’ statement of proposals

d. Statutory and other information

Counrt details for the Administration:

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Bristol District Registry, Case No 1160 of 2009

Full name: MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited
Trading name: MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited
Registered number: 03966103
| Registered address: c/o PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
Actlvity: Manufacturer of gearboxes and drivetrain assemblies, and low volume manufacture of
engines, for the automotive industry
Company directors: John Albert Martin Grant and Roger Scott Atkinson

Company secretary:

James Michael Stone

Shareholdings held by the directors and secretary:

None

Date of the Administration appointment:

11 May 2009

Administrators’ names and addresses:

Ross David Connock and Robert Nicholas Lewis
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

31 Great George Street

Bristol, BS1 5QD

Appointor's name and address:

Directors of MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited, Winterstoke Road, Weston Super Mare, North
Somerset, BS24 9AT

Objective being pursued by the Administrators:

Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

Division of the Administrators’ responsibilities:

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch.B1 1A86, during the period for which the Administration is
in force, any function to be exercised by the persons appointed to act as Administrators may
be done by any or all of the persons appointed or any of the persons for the time being holding
that office.

Proposed end of the Administration:

Dissolution

Estimated dividend for unsecured creditors:

None

Estimated values of the prescribed part and the company's net property:

Not applicable in this case

I1AB6:

Whether and why the Administrators intend to apply to court under Section 176(A)

Not applicable in this case

No. 1346/2000 of 29 May 2000:

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings (Council Proceedings)(EC)

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings applies to this Administration and the
proceedings are the main proceedings.

to decide whether or not to vote for adoption of the proposals:

Any other information which the Administrators think necessary to enable creditors

None

MCT Mitchell Cotis Limited — in Administration (“the Company”)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration



3. Receipts and payments account

: Receipts/
Receipts and payments account for MCT Mitchell (Payments)
Cotts Limited for the period from 11 May 2009 to 26 ¢ MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited
June 2009
Receipts and payments account in the Administration period
. We set out on the opposite page a summary of the receipts and payments
Receipts account for the period of the Administration to 26 June 2009.
Book debts 175,000
Plant & Machinery 25,000
Stock/ Intangible assets/intellectual Property Rights 100,000
Interest Received 4
300,004

Payments
Secured Creditor 175,000
Statutory advertising 104
Agents fees 4,118
Insurance 105
Legal fees 22 500
Legal expenses 75
VAT Receivable 4,013

205915
Balance in Hand 94,089

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in Administration (“the Company”)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration




Appendix A Statement of Affairs

MCT Mitchell Cotts Limited — in Administration (“the Company”)
Joint Administrators’ proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration




LNVD EZRNA EFP Ty RO aweu ing

Loj90[57 paeq

0
grg e

‘UoleNSILIWPE paiajua Aueduiod
8y] 1ey) a1ep ayl 600z Aew 11 (q) 1e se Auedwod pawleu saoqe au) O SNele sy} Jo JuBWRIe)S
8)a|dWIoD pue anJj YN} & ate Siieye jo JUSWSLR)S Sy} U PO)E)S S1o.) ay) ey easiad |

yndl jo jusiuaielg

‘uonensuipe passiue Auedwod sy ey a1ep eyl ‘600z Aew 11 {4) 8y uo

16 v2sg 19siswog N ‘asejy Jadng
UOISAAA 'PEONM MOISIBIUIAA ‘POIWIT SHOD |IPUMN LN (B) JO siieje ayt o) se Juswaie)s

6002 JO 0911

Jaquunu ased UnopH

{unoo Jo ewel [jn})
Ansibay 1ousig (0isug
uoIsing AJadueyn
aolsn{ §o uno) YbiH

ay u|

£01996€0

Jaquinu Aueduwiod

panwWr) sSROJ IBYSNN LOW

Auedwoo jo swen

gyl ¢ wiod

siieyje Jo Juawale)s

amp uasuj (q)

Luedwes A jo dayjo pansidal
J0 ssaippu pue aweu pasuy (k)

6c'¢ 8y




s o ‘ { ’
e g OS? x(‘!bﬂz
- -t "!072
cetay | R

ooy '(_‘(" Z

(e es L)

GAAN

(.nrn ,L_‘Z- L ’L f:)

“Lo/ao[st =ed aJnjeudis

J

$10)Ip21o [BNUSISBId 10j B|GB|IBAR SIOSSE (E}0) PajelUns]

'sjosse pabreyouf

}o-.?q Lvﬂ.,yJ

SL7 ¢V c";kj
77 L )'

-ab1eyo Buneoyy 0} 193(gns sjessy
vyl )

ﬁ-“‘-;_f 0 g.,..v‘?”_.[;';o

(m:/vni}j“

Q2L r,}"}
-

Sf-ﬁaa

Antmp O oga

[
sersyf A
g ;“'“*g

L fT

»s (/«/,7 <n ‘-j

— e /Z ?'( ’i
— cvQ ,0 [ 2}
cretasg | wesTelh
3 3
asijeay anjea
0] pojewns3y %a0g

:aBieyo paxy o} 10algns sjassy

§)98SY

S}o9Ssy JO Mewwns '/




;,ol 90/ST ®Ed

o
ﬁmf (/j'/ ainjeubig

' ! R
FC 9L LT

)3

[-e~'g-2

F((, 'L.‘.C/S.Z’

0/

ﬁéc{scf‘;z;

Gcc '2“"&)

(:"‘"'t,(, 2 '(,47

nliad

(~%c9'c |;

(o ézg’aql;

LN o) nR‘?

3

P10

crn "()f, Z

1y

falietl ’(7‘_5 Z

3
asleal 0)

siaquow spaebial se snjdinsyAousoyap |e10) pajewnsy

jendeo dn pajjes pue panssi
si0}ipald sprebal se snjdansLoualoyep pajewnsy
{umop mﬁanq) siapjoy abieyo Buneoy o) jlejpoys

(s1epjoy efiaeyo Buneoy o3 fejuoys Aue Buipn)oxs)
s10}1pal2 |euasajasd-uou spaehial se snidinsjAousioyap pajewnsy

(ssaploy
abaeys Buneoys o} fjesoys Aue Buipn|oxa) suwieo jelualaeld-uou painoasun

$10}|p242 PAINIBSUN O} d|EJIEAR S)OSSE |B}0]

(umop JyBno.q) sjgeodde asaym Auadoud jau jo wed paquoseld pajewis3

sabieys Bupeoy) Joye sjesse Jo snjdinsjAoualdyep pajewnsy

sabieys Buneoy Aq paanoaas siqaQ

siapjoy eB1eyo Buneoy 10j sjqejieae $}9sSEe {30} pIjewys]

(premioy Lised 03) 9jgesydde asaym Apadosd jou jo ped paquossid pajewns3

$10}1paJ9 [epjuaseald spaeHas se snidins/Aoueioyep pajetunysy

-$10)IP2ID [eNUR1RRI
sapiqel)

(v ebed woly palied) si0)paid
jennuaiajaid 10j Bige|IEAR S}aSSE |B)0) pajew)ys3

pajewys3y

sajyjiqel jo Arewnung — Ly




COMPANY CREDITORS

se, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purcha
ces and creditors claiming retention of titie over

and customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or servi
property in the company’s possession.

Name of creditor Address Amount | Details of any security held Date Value of security £
or Claimant (with postcode) of debt by creditor security
£ given

ﬁﬂ ﬁﬂﬂ.&r\.\nﬁ

L]

Signature | ﬁ.\w \ ,NP__ P Date 25 (9% T..&




Suop EURPNTE

010006 AL GREEN

001001 A MHYDRAULICS LTD

01800% A5 ROBERTSON ELECTRICAL
001006 ABATEC STAFF CONSULTANTS
0C1C80 ACCOLADE ASBESTOS SERVICES LID.
15010 ADAM OPEL AG

001043 ADT FIRE AND SECURITY

001024  AJR ACTION INTERNATIONAL

051010 AIR COMPRESSOR SERVICES

o0104y  ALDER KING

201002  ALTRAX GROUP LTD

006055 AMARIN RUBBER & #LASTICS -
004019 ANGLO ABRABIVES

006058  AQ PLAST AB

Q01048 ARCOLTD

001011 AVON ELECTRO PLATING SERVICES LTD
062021 BEARD AND FITCH LTD

02003  BRANDON HIRE PLC

01012  BRISTOL FORXUFTS LMITED

027195 BRISTOL STORAGE EQUIPMENT
002060 BRITISH GAS BUSINESS

027205 BROWN b MAWTHORNE

CO2068 BRTHEARINGS

003088 CANNOP FOUNORY {1981) LTD
503008 CARONA-REUTERLTD

027020 CHAMBON SA.

001033 CHEM-AQUA (UK}

001038 CHEMETALL

03110 CHEVRON GLOSAL LUBRICANTS
006056 CIRTEQ

035012 CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD
023107 CLARKE WILLMOTT

3025 COLT CAR COMPANY LTD

203032 CROMWELL GROUP [HOLDINGS) LTD
004100 D & G ENGINEERING

003103 D & | JOINERY LTD

004005  DANWODD GROUP

004008 DELAFENA HOMING EQUIPMENT
004p17  DESWALTD

006051 EATON AUTOMOTIVE CONTROLS LTD
021106 EBEASA

005097 EEF WESTERN

005008 ENERGY CONTROLS & SPARES LTD
w7038 EURCTRAFFIC LTD

027041 EVOLUTION AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS LTD
00500 EXCEL STEEL STOCK LTD

019032 FAIRWAY SUPPORT SERVICES LTD
006060 FAVISA

06053 FINNVEDEN BULTEN A3

008055 FINNVEDEN POWERTRAIN AB
005002 FLOGAS UK LTD

008001 FORD MOTOR COMPANY (DAVENTRY)
00602 FORD QTOMOTIV SANAYI AS.

006004 FOROD-WERKE AG

01522  Frevdenberg Dichongs-Scngungsizchiis
013060 Ganzhou Gear Machinery Co.Lid

02200t GENERAL MQTORS UK LTD

206623 GETRAG COLOGNE

008029 GETRAG FORD TRANSMISSIONS
019122 GKN Simer Metats Hay

827234 GLACIER VANDERVELL ITALY 5.1t
007020 GLASTONBURY SPRING WATER CO. LTD
007000 GMP GHEMICALS

001301 HM G PAINTS LTD

008020 HARLOW HYGIENE

008012 HOOKING

008024 HUGOD BENZING GmuH L CoXG
005008 INFOMEDIA EUROPE LTD

009011 INSIGHT DIRECT UK

019017 INTEGRATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS
010004 J &L INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

016036  JUNGHEINRICH UX LTD

011018 KM STEEL FARRICATIONS LTD.
011013 KASER & KRAFTLTD

fis

spaddress!
TRAD(NG AS ALG TRAINING SERVICES

INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION CENTRE.
LNIT 21

PEMBROKE HOUSE

GROLP HOUSE

UNIT 8 KNIGHTCOTT IND EST

UNIT &

REGATTAGATAN 16

UNIT BA & 8B

AL 6067110

UNIT 3

8 THIRD WAY

CRABTREE ROAD,

REBS COMMERCIAL SERVICES
Bi RUE DE LATOUR
LANCHARD HOUSE

DENENGH ROAD

CHEVRON LIWMITED
“HAYFIELD' COLNE ROAD

PO BOX 14

18, LYNX CRESCENT.

UNIT & NORSIDE

Hameon Place

PO BOXNO &

ULTIMATE FINANCE

485

30, RUE LOLIS ARMAND
ENGINEERS HOUSE

UNIT 48, GAZELLE ROAD

THE OLD ARMOURY BULDING 164
4T LYTHALLS LANE

HARBOUR ADAD TRADING ESTATE
WNIT 15

PARTS DISTRIBUTION CENTRE

ST M Monela

wng Schwangungstechnk Gmbh & Co.KG
Yody Inclectrink Park

LORDS MEADOW LANE
DAMLERSTRABE 45-53

THE REGUS CENTRE

THE ATRILUM

24 COTTESBROODKE PARK

7 PACIFIC AVENUE
SHERBOURNE HOUSE,
HAYDON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
RHODES WAY

25/ o6 09

2paddress?
15 SAND ROAD

RUSSELSHEIM

MANCHESTER

CRABTREE ROAD

BRIDGWATER COURT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
15 PEMBROKE ROAD

BOWLING HILL BUSINESS PARK
BANWELL

LIBERTY BUSINESS PARK, LBERTY WAY
5.-TH8

POINT 4 SECOND WAY

OLOMIXON CRESCENT

LOVETT ROAD

WINTERSTGKE COMMERCIAL CENTRE
NORTH END ROAD

WATERLOO STREET

PAYMENT AREA 3

SPITFIRE CLOSE

AVONMOUTH

- FOREST VALE IND. ESTATE,

COPPEN ROAD

WESTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
BIRMINGHAM

CIRENCESTER

65 CHARTWELL DRIVE
WESTON TRADING ESTATE,
OLOMIXON CRESCENT

Lancoln
TEWKESBURY ROAD
BRADLEY PAVILLONS

WESTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
BIGGIN HILL ARPORT

UNIT 1

PORTISHEAD

BW ESTATES

#0490 HALLENGOURT
TERMINALVAGEN 12, ARW
$E-342 60 MOHEDA

SYSTON

ROYAL CAK WAY

FATIH MAN KALKOSCGLU CAD.
Mnildrop D-E4T1/2062
LendoRnmre SHmimernige

GLASTONBLRY

WARNE PARK INOUSTRIAL ESTATE
COLLYHURST ROAD

WESTON 3 MARE

BAMPTON

70225

1010 CAMBOLIRNE BUSINESS PARK
1 HAREFIELD ROAD

HEARTLAND BUSINESS PARK
WEDNKESBURY

SHERBOURNE DRIVE

RADSTOCK

WATFORD

WESTON BUPER MARE
ATTLEBOROUGH FIELDS INDUSTRIAL EST.

CHELTENHAM

PEAR TREE ROAD BRADLEY STOKE
PYUNGTEK-S!

74130 VOUGY

CLUFTOMN DOWN

WESTON SUPER MARE

BIGGIN HILL

FOLESHILL

BRISTOL

OLOMIXON GRESCENT

SULTANBEYLS ISTANBUL
S0735 Kotln GERMANY

P.R.Chewa
BEDFORDSHIRE

LIVERPDOL
(B ITALY

WESTON-SUPER-MARE NORTH SOMERSET

DEVON
GERMANY
CAMBRIDGE
MIDDLESEX
NORTHANTS

M TON KEYNES.

EX16 NY
<B3 0P
NN113YL
WS10 TWP

W2 4FH

»o

Frpiitea.pu.25uapEsE:




211005 KALL-KWIK PRINTING

011011 KEEGAL ENGINEERING LTD

P2T5  KETLON LTD

M KOVO

02709t  LANDROVER ..q EMPEST)

020008 LEGNARD BOULD & COMPANY LTD

012018  LINAMAR AUTOMOTIVE SYBTEMS SWANSEA COLT
032103 LYRECO UX LIMITED

nuunou W4J ENTERPRISES

027112 MAMLE POWERTRAINLTD

15008 QDIINGS MCR LTD

018021  ROKILL UWTED
0160t8  ROTAMEC LTD
018028 RS COMPONENTS LTD
015615 SRALTD
018037 SAFETY ¥LEEN UL L TD
09004 SCHAEFFLER (UK)ATD
099007 SEBA DEVELOPMENTS LTD
019003 SEVERNSIDE RECYCLING
015027  $G3 UNITED KINGDOM LTD
019042  SHELL GAS DIRECT LIMITED
019044 SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES LAITED
002021 SITAUX
S1MIDY  SXF (UKILTD
G10004  SNAP ON TOOLS
G900 SPRUNITED KiNGDOM LTD
S2MM  STANFORD MARSH GROUP LIMITED

019011 STAR INTERNETLTD
027161 STOKES FORGINGS
o W2 STRAPEX

019025 SURECAST ALLOVS LIMITED
019008 SUSSEX AUTO SERVICES
022009 TEDRIVE GERMANY GMBH
019035 TELINET SOLUTIONS Huimo._. DERIT)
Q2?17 TESA TECHNOLOGY LUN.LTD.
019200 THOR HAMMER 0033_25. LTO.
027175 TIMKEN EURQPE
020004  TITAN MOTORSPORT & MANUFACTURING GO. LTD
003100 TNT INTERNATIONAL
021503 TUFPNELLS
010033 TURK TRANSPORT (UK) LIMITED
027290 UNCERGEAR ENGINEERING LTD
008003  VANGUARD SURVEILLANCE
022012 VAPORMATT
012000 W E LVERMORE & SONLTD
023000 WEBBS (WESTON)LTD
027497 WHITTLE PAINTING
023685 WILLCOCKS ENGINEERING (AWOR) LTD.
023014  WILTS WHOLESALES ELECTRICAL CO LTD
023017 WSM FASTENERS
003011 ZEUS PACKAGING (UK} LTD

HMRC
HASGO PENSION SCHEME

Vi

45 ORCHARD STREST

UNIT 5 Tha Link Cenre

/o TRIPLEX COMPONENTS MACHINING LTD
WHRITENALL AVENUE.

DESFORD .

UNION PARK

FALAN WAY

DEER PARK COURT

CHESTNUT HOUSE
2327234 MILTON ROAD
ROQSSCUFFE ROAD
VICTORIA TERRACE
UNIT § KINGHELD ROAD TRADING ESTATE
VWatariohd Park
SUNNYSIOE RCAD NORTH
UNIT & AXIS
S §T JAMES STREEY
PITNEY BOWES LTD (ACC M153001)
LYON WAY
NEW LANE
15 PARAGON WAY
104 GLENFROME RGAD
lcwvo.-m COURT
ri:k._.n LANE

gﬂ@r)?ﬂ HOUSE. READILAND BUSINESS PARK,

UNIT 4 LABOURHAM FARM
PO BOX 883
FREEMAN'S COMMON ROAD
UNIT 202
FORGE LANE
WATERLOQ MILL
SILVEATON MiLL
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
-3 8TRAND
SEFTON PARK
CASH ALLCCATION DEPT

GENOA HOUSE

& CITY BUSINESS PARK
MERCHANTS HOUSE

VICTOR WORKS

LNIT 30

UNIT AN

UNITS 40-44

TEORIVE GERMANY GMBH

52 SOUTHWARK BRIDGE ROAD

MONARCH CENTRE

ILONGTON INOUSTRIAL ESTATE
77-79 GEORGE BTREET

PO BOX 82

PRZEY AVENUE

KENNET WAY

UNIT 18

ASPECT ONE

MORFOLK HOUBE

25|06 01

4

CHIPPING SOOBURY

WESTON S MARE
JUNGTION b BUSINESS CENTRE
ST ProL LIPS

momu-m!gm BUSINESS PARK

BELLS HILL

361-303 PARXWAY

SUNDON PARK ROAD

TELFORD WAY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
EVERDON PARK

m._..ﬂ.ﬁz ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
IMZD.A FORD 1

X!..mmn_ms 3

SHIRLEY,

CUSTOMER 3ZRWVICE CENTRE
PAXTON HILL

RAMIBOTTOM

AZALEA ROAD ROGEASTONE

CANAL ROAD INCUSTRIAL ESTATE
GRESLANDS

GUNNELE WOQD ROAD

TEMPLE STREET

NORTH SOMERSET
WESTON-S-MARE
BTRATFORD UPON AVON
MILTON REYNES

wiLT
WESTON-SUPER-MARE NORTH SOMERSET
HERFOROSHIRE

TOTAL

B PisliartlszerRoSEsys

L o
=L

gEEsESY

o B S 5 8 -
tengERiEyettpartsknkest

ggEEEE

3078771




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

" Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) No. of Nominal Details of Shares held
shares Value
held
HBICe Sasel Lra bt 157 b 5 Rowp L, o C 7t >
= ) ) N‘ . T s A Jivowass
h}.\hn.vvl“\\ a“._r\..\n P Y70 & hhﬁm—- ﬂk&ﬂ \Hln!.t\tbt \ur\Nb.\f\ whas F\r.._...“ o .R H\.\\.Ahﬂ
TOTALS | &, 564,0e | £2-5 o
Signature \b d%:mhrb Date z2s/ ok \ o9

/




tononpoid [23)5 pup 1p03 U0 §31A3] PUD CR [ 12V (Iuawlofduy

o pimBafng) §20.40.4 a0uas52y 1 1apun prod aq o1 paiap.o sjunown Kod KDpiioy paniidw pup UOHDIIUNIL
Aod o1 paoupapp satuow fo 12adsa4 ul anp sjunowp !seakojdiuz fo {vd ppijoy pantov pup uonvaunuz4
!sawiatgas uorsuad jouonpdnIdo o) suonngLIuod SU (ZO0Z 19V astudiaiuy ayl fo [ ¢z uonoas fo suosinosd

a1 Kq papuawip) Q6 [ 19V Kouaatosu] ai1 fo Qe u013225 Ul paulfap 540 SL08Pa4D |PUUziafa4d Jo $2141082107)

35580/

‘(1on01108 ‘Adelaioas Auedwos ‘iojoaap
‘6-8) Jonpaio Syl O} UOKBIAI JO YIIM LSO

"s[ended ¥20|q Ut sWeN

aleq

"J0JIpaI1d 8y} JO Jleyaq uo
108 0} pasuoyine uosiad Jo Joupaid jo ainjeubig

"LIOOJ JUBIDIYNSU) 51 B19Y) JI 198ys a1eledas B Lo
1o 'uiro) sIYY Uo spelep Ja1q spiaoid esesid ‘os §|

. POMOIABI
aq p|noys |29) NOA jeu; s1apew 48yl Aue 1o
‘sanlesINOA LloJ) sadlnes pue spoob jo eseyaind
ay) 01 Buneas siajew Jenofued Aue a1aYy) aly
"waunuiodde uno 01 Joud S1010841p auy 16 10NPpUOd
By} J8pISU0 0] SJOIBISILILPE SE AINP B 8ABY DA

"UB|Q UOI0aS SIU} BABS| ‘PIay AllINoas ou )|

"AlINoes JINoA penjea aAey
noA moy Jo siie1ap apinoid pue ‘usalb sem y ajep
ay} ‘Ajunoas ayl Jo anjea pue adA] sy Jo sieiep
apinold asea|d ‘iqap 1nok oy Ajunoas aaey noA §|

3 |enuausjeid se pawied (s) unowy

fiobaien

HUe|q uoioas sIy) aAea| asimiaylo

‘parearpul s1aym s|ielap apiaoid asead

'0s J| (8j0uj00} 28S) (986 10y ADuUBAOSU| By} Ul
pauljap se [ejuassjaid wie Inok jo ued 10 e §)

sopinosd nok pip seoilas 1o spoob 1By

‘JUNOJ9E [0 JUSLWBEIS B yoene asesd ueAsjal )i

"salejad 1qap eyl yodlym o) spoob o 10adsal

U1 [l Jo uoitealasal Aue Jo s|iejep ‘aiqeaydde
asraym Buipnioul wiep snok ajenuelsqns

1By} sjuawinoop Aue jo s|ielap apiacid aseald

"PasuaWiLod UOlBIISILUILIPE By} Bjep ay)
1 1vA Aue Buipn)sul ‘wiejo InoA Jo junowe [ejo|

"SS8IPPE PUB SWEU 5J0JIpalD)

WIEO JO JUBWSILIS — UORBASIUIWPY UJ - PA)IWI SHOD [[BYd3IN LOW




